

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil (PIL) Writ Petition No. 8682/2020

Dhramveer Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Arora Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Ms. Vandana Chauhan Advocate. Ms. Tanisha Pant on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

01/04/2025

Ms. Vandana Chauhan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 4 would submit that the area where sewerage water is alleged to have leaked into the lands involved in agricultural activities has not yet been handed over to Municipal Corporation, Jaipur and it continues to be under the control and jurisdiction of Jaipur Development Authority.

In view of above statement, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted seven days time to implead Jaipur Development Authority and Rajasthan Pollution Control Board as party respondents by moving appropriate application.

List this matter in the next week.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ