

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8682/2020

Dhramveer Gurjar S/o Shri Kishan Lal Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Arora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

08/04/2025

Heard on application (No.1/2025) for impleadment.

Upon due consideration, the application for impleadment is allowed. The amended cause title is taken on record.

Let notices be issued to newly impleaded respondents on payment of P.F. within 10 days, returnable within three weeks.

In addition, copy of petition along with annexures be supplied to Mr. Yuvraj Samant, learned counsel, who usually represents the Jaipur Development Authority and Mr. Akhil Simlote, learned counsel, who represents the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board.

Non-payment of PF, as directed, shall entail automatic dismissal of the petition without further reference to the Bench.

List after showing the names of Mr. Yuvraj Samant and Mr. Akhil Simlote in the cause list as Counsel for the respondents.

(ANAND SHARMA),J
KAMLESH KUMAR-RAHUL/63

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ