

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10675/2024

Suo Moto In Re- Public Health - Protect The Present And
Safeguard The Future From Food Adulteration

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8682/2020
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10875/2020
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9804/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Senior Advocate
through VC assisted by
Mr. Darsh Pareek &
Mr. Keshav Parashar
Mr. Arvind Kumar Arora

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General
assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma
Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC
assisted by Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari
Mr. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by
Mr. Aaditya Godara, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that affidavit is
being filed today.

A copy of the same may be provided to learned counsel for
the petitioners.

List after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ